

No. 00-836

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

GEORGE W. BUSH,

Petitioner,

v.

PALM BEACH COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD, *ET AL.*,

Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Supreme Court Of Florida**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

MICHAEL A. CARVIN
COOPER, CARVIN &
ROSENTHAL, P.L.L.C.
1500 K Street, N.W.
Suite 200
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 220-9600

BARRY RICHARD
GREENBERG TRAUIG, P.A.
101 East College Avenue
Post Office Drawer 1838
Tallahassee, FL 32302
(850) 222-6891

THEODORE B. OLSON
Counsel of Record
DOUGLAS R. COX
THOMAS G. HUNGAR
MARK A. PERRY
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 955-8500

BENJAMIN L. GINSBERG
PATTON BOGGS LLP
2550 M Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20037
(202) 457-6000

[Additional counsel listed on inside front cover]

Counsel for Petitioner

GEORGE J. TERWILLIGER III
TIMOTHY E. FLANIGAN
MARCOS D. JIMÉNEZ
WHITE & CASE LLP
First Union Financial Center
200 South Biscayne Blvd.
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 371-2700

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
I. This Court’s Immediate Review Of The Federal Questions Squarely Presented In This Case Is Necessary And Appropriate	1
II. Review Is Warranted In This Case Because The Florida Supreme Court Disregarded Federal Law As Enunciated In The Due Process Clause And 3 U.S.C. § 5	4
III. Review Is Warranted Because The Supreme Court of Florida’s Decision Is In Contravention of Article II Of The Constitution	7
CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page(s)
<i>Anderson v. Celebrezze</i> , 460 U.S. 780 (1983)	1,2
<i>Brinkerhoff-Faris Trust & Sav. Co. v. Hill</i> , 281 U.S. 673 (1930).....	3
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....	2
<i>Burroughs v. United States</i> , 290 U.S. 534, 544-48 (1934)	2,8
<i>Duncan v. Poythress</i> , 657 F.2d 691 (5th Cir. 1981), <i>cert. dismissed</i> , 459 U.S. 1012 (1982)	8
<i>First Alabama Bank v. Parsons Steel, Inc.</i> , 825 F.2d 1475, (11th Cir. 1987).....	3
<i>Forsyth County v. Nationalist Movement</i> , 505 U.S. 123 (1992).....	9
<i>Griffin v. Burns</i> , 570 F.2d 1065 (1st Cir. 1978).....	8,9
<i>Kirby v. State</i> , 765 So. 2d 723 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1999).....	3
<i>Lindsey v. Washington</i> , 301 U.S. 397 (1937).....	4
<i>McPherson v. Blacker</i> , 146 U.S. 1 (1892).....	7
<i>New York v. United States</i> , 505 U.S. 144 (1992).....	4
<i>Printz v. United States</i> , 521 U.S. 898 (1997).....	4
<i>Saunders v. Shaw</i> , 244 U.S. 317 (1917)	3
<i>Williams v. Rhodes</i> , 393 U.S. 23 (1968).....	2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

Page(s)

CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES

U.S. CONST. art. II, § 11,7
3 U.S.C. § 5*passim*
3 U.S.C. §§ 1-152
42 U.S.C. § 1983.....12

OTHER AUTHORITIES

18 CONG. REC. 47 (1886)6
